RE: [EXT] Motion for Stay of Temporary Authorization

Subject: RE: [EXT] Motion for Stay of Temporary Authorization

From: "Stringer, Stephanie, NMENV" <Stephanie.Stringer@state.nm.us>

Date: 4/27/2020, 2:08 PM

To: "lindsay@lindsaylovejoy.com" <lindsay@lindsaylovejoy.com>

CC: "Barnes, Cody, NMENV" <Cody.Barnes@state.nm.us>, "Weatherly, Christal, NMENV"
<Christal Weatherly@state.nm.us>, "Hower, Jennifer, NMENV" <Jennifer.Hower@state.nm.us>,
"Kenney, James, NMENV" <James.Kenney@state.nm.us>, Don Hancock <sricdon@earthlink.net>

Mr. Lovejoy,

Thank you for your correspondence. As you are aware, there are no motions available to you at this time, as this
is not a docketed proceeding. Additionally, it was brought to my attention that you have filed a Notice of Appeal
before the Court of Appeals regarding this matter, which means we are in litigaticn with you on this matter.
Therefore, for both of those reasons, NMED will not entertain this motion, and stands by its decision to issue the
referenced Temporary Authorization.

Regards,
Stephanie Stringer

Stephanie Stringer, Director

Resource Protection Division

New Mexico Environment Department

1190 St. Francis Drive |Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505
Office: {505) 827-2814 | Mobile: {505) 382-1655
Twitter: @ NMEnvDep | #lamNMED
WWW.BNV.NM.SOV

From: lindsay@lindsaylovejoy.com <lindsay@lindsaylovejoy.com>

Sent: Monday, April 27, 2020 12:29 PM

To: Barnes, Cody, NMENV <Cody.Barnes@state.nm.us>

Cc: Hower, Jennifer, NMENV <Jennifer.Hower@state.nm.us>; Gregory.Sosson@chfo.doe.gov;
Sean.Dunagan@wipp.ws

Subject: [EXT] Motion for Stay of Temporary Authorization

Greetings:
Attached is a Motion for a Stay of the Temporary Authorization which was issued on April 24, 2020. Please bring
this to the attention of the Secretary or, if appropriate, the Secretary’s delegee.

By reason of the file size, exhihits A-J are sent by separate email.
Thank you for your assistance.

Very truly yours,
--Lindsay Lovejoy

l1ofl 4/28/2020, 8:42 AM



